Workers Compensation (Default Insurance Fund Advisory Committee) Appointment 2013 (No 2)

Disallowable instrument DI2013-231

made under the

Workers Compensation Act 1951, Schedule 3, 3.4 (Membership of Committee)

1 Name of instrument

This instrument is the Workers Compensation (Default Insurance Fund Advisory Committee) Appointment 2013 (No 2).

2 Appointment

In accordance with section 3.4(2) of Schedule 3 to the *Workers Compensation Act 1951*, I appoint Mr Dean Hall as a member of the Default Insurance Fund Advisory Committee.

3 Commencement

This instrument commences on 1 October 2013.

4 Term of appointment

The term of this appointment is 3 years.

Simon Corbell Minister for Workplace Safety and Industrial Relations

20 September 2013